## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).27833-27834/2011

M/S SRS TRAVELS & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. No appearance for the served respondents. List the matter on 23.4.2012.

> (SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

tsindia.com