Item No.20

## REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25787-25956/2012

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.S. TRAVELS & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and intervention)

Date: 31/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Priya Shahdeo, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 11,17,23,34 and 35 in Writ Appeal Nos.5466-5503/2004 and respondent

Nos. 12,18,31,40,43, 45, 47, 69,73 and 85 in Writ Appeal Nos. 63-152/2005 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them and to the other unserved respondents in the matters within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Respondent Nos. 11,16,20,70 and 71 are reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondents.

Respondent No.32 in Writ Appeal Nos. 63-152/2005 has refused to accept notice. This refusal constitutes proper service.

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 5.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG