## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 27833-27834/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5466/2004,28/03/2011 in WA No. 60/2005 passed by the High Court pf Karnataka at Bangalore)

M/S SRS TRAVELS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 29/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps against all the unserved respondents.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master