S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25787-25956/2012

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.S. TRAVELS & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and intervention)

Date: 16/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gautam Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr.Rajani K.Prasad,Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

ORDER

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.12.16 16:12:12 TLT

Reason: Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in

respect of the unserved respondents in spite of last chance granted.

.....2

ITEM NO.13 -2-

Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com