SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27834/2011

M/S S.R.S TRAVELS BY ITS PROPRIETOR K.T. RAJASHEKAR PROPRIETOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION WORKERS FEDERATION NO. 6 & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)Nos. 25787-25956/2012 is to be list before the Ld. Registrar Court for alternative arrangement notice.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012 (IV-A) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012 FOR ON IA 43428/2013 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 171/2013 IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 171/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 32499-32525/2011 (IV-A)

Date: 22-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR Mr. Narender Kumar, AOR

Ms. T. S. Shanthi, Adv. Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

MD. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Ranvir Singh (Adv.) Mr. Narender Kumar, AOR

Ms. T. S. Shanthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25825-25956/2012

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 25787-25824/2012

Respondent Nos. 39 and 41 are duly represented.

Two weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to file fresh particulars, to serve respondent nos. 26, 31 and 33, for issuance of notice for alternative arrangement, as process could not be served with remarks "addressee left" and "no such person".

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of remaining respondents.

Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Advocate submit that Mr. S. N. Bhatt, learned counsel for petitioner has been designated as Senior Advocate. Ms. T. S. Shanthi, Advocate for Mr. Narender Kumar, AOR seeks and granted two weeks time to file fresh vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner.

List again on 04.05.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar

pm