

ITEM NO.1701.1

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27833-27834/2011

M/S S.R.S TRAVELS BY ITS PROPRIETOR
 K.T. RAJASHEKAR PROPRIETOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
 WORKERS FEDERATION NO. 6 & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Nos. 25787-25956 of 2012 listed before the Hon'ble Judge
 in Chamber.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012 (IV-A)
 (IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 SLP(C) No. 32499-32525/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 10-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amith S.j., Adv.
 Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
 Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Shanti T.S., Adv.
 Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
 Ms. Rajeshawari Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
 Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amith S.J., Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012

Ms. Shanti T.S., learned counsel for the
petitioner-Corporation seeks some more time to do the
needful in respect of respondents No. 26 & 31.

One last opportunity is granted to the
petitioner-corporation to do the needful.

List after six weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[KIRAN BHANDARI]
COURT MASTER (NSH)