

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 27833-27834/2011
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2011
in WA No. 5466/2004 28-03-2011 in WA No. 60/2005 passed by the High
Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

**M/S S.R.S TRAVELS BY ITS PROPRIETOR
K.T. RAJASHEKAR PROPRIETOR**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION WORKERS & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

WITH

**SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012 (IV-A)
(IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

SLP(C) No. 32499-32525/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 12-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE**

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amith S.j., Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Col Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. T S Shanthi, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Irine Kachhap, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Hruday Pavan, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Hruday Bajentri, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Col Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. T S Shanthi, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sneha Irine Kachhap, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amith S.j., Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shanthakumar V. Mahale, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Pande, Adv.

Ms. S. Anuradha Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file written
submissions within two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)